East Rutherford, NJ — October 21, 1992

Scoring Summary

1 2
Notre Dame 7 24
Navy 0 0

First Quarter

ND Burris 5 yard run, Hentrich kick (8:45)

Second Quarter
ND Hentrich 32 yard field goal (14:57)

ND Brooks 24 yard pass from Mirer, Hentrich kick (9:02)
ND Brooks 4 yard run, Hentrich kick (4:21)

Notre Dame vs. Navy

oo w
~N A

ND I. Smith 3 yard pass from Mirer, Hentrich kick (:19)

Third Quarter
Fourth Quarter

N Pritchard 22 yard pass from VVan Matre, Rogers kick (4:55)

ND Becton 9 yard run, Pendergast kick (1:44)

Attendance

58,769

Team Statistics Notre Dame

First Downs 30
Rushing 15
Passing 15
Penalty 0
Rushing Attempts 49

Yards Gained Rushing 240
Yards Lost Rushing 17

Net Yards Rushing 223

Net Yards Passing 253
Passes Attempted 29

Passes Completed 17
Interceptions Thrown 2

Total Offensive Plays 78

Total Net Yards 476
Average Gain Per Play 6.1
Fumbles: Number Lost 1-0
Penalties: Number-Yards 7-64
Punts-Yards 3-123
Average Yards Per Punt 41.0

Punt Returns-Yards 5-49
Kickoff Returns-Yards 1-40
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0
Fumble Returns-Yards

Time of Possession 39:31
Third Down Conversions 10-14
Fourth Down Conversions

Sacks By-Yards

Individual Statistics

NOTRE DAME

Rushing Att. Gain  Lost Net TD
Brooks 20 96 1 95 1
Becton 14 63 0 63 1
Mirer 3 31 0 31 0
Zellers 6 22 0 22 0

Navy
15

12

55
203
43
160
93
15

70
253
3.6
4-0
2-15
7-284
40.6
1-0
5-113

30:29
4-16

LG
15
13
14



C. Johnson
Burris
McDougal

Passing
Mirer
McDougal
Failla

Receiving
Dawson
Jarrell
Griggs

I. Smith
Pollard
Mayes
Miller
Brooks
Chryplewicz
C. Johnson

Punting
Hentrich

Returns
Miller

NAVY
Rushing
Van Matre
Ingraham
Smith

B. James
Hines
Smart

Passing
Van Matre
Seoane

Receiving
B. James
Screen
Pritchard
Jefferson

Punting
Schrum

Returns
Screen
Jefferson
Thompson

PR
5-49

Att.
25
13

N~ O

Yds
38
27
47
14
21
45

24
16
20

Yds
123

KO
1-40

Gain
102
59

Yds
23
25
31
14

Yds
284

KO

4-97
1-16

OOPrPOO0OOFrOO0OO+H

B>
=<
og

INT

Lost

OCONOOW
N

Int.

INT

Yds TD
221 2
20 0
12 0

LG
18
16
24
11
12
25

24
16
20

LG In20
49 3

FUM

Net
70
59
18
13
6
-6

COooo o o4

Yds TD
93 1
0 0

LG
13
18
22
14

LG In20
46 2

FUM

© o1

LG
25
20
12



