Notre Dame vs. Navy East Rutherford, NJ – October 21, 1992

Scoring Summary

	1	2	3	4	Т
Notre Dame	7	24	0	7	38
Navy	0	0	0	7	7

First Quarter

ND Burris 5 yard run, Hentrich kick (8:45)

Second Quarter ND Hentrich 32 yard field goal (14:57) ND Brooks 24 yard pass from Mirer, Hentrich kick (9:02) ND Brooks 4 yard run, Hentrich kick (4:21) ND I. Smith 3 yard pass from Mirer, Hentrich kick (:19)

Third Quarter

Fourth Quarter

N Pritchard 22 yard pass from Van Matre, Rogers kick (4:55) ND Becton 9 yard run, Pendergast kick (1:44)

Attendance

58,769

<u>Team Statistics</u>	Notre Dame	Navy
First Downs	30	15
Rushing	15	12
Passing	15	3
Penalty	0	0
Rushing Attempts	49	55
Yards Gained Rushing	240	203
Yards Lost Rushing	17	43
Net Yards Rushing	223	160
Net Yards Passing	253	93
Passes Attempted	29	15
Passes Completed	17	9
Interceptions Thrown	2	0
Total Offensive Plays	78	70
Total Net Yards	476	253
Average Gain Per Play	6.1	3.6
Fumbles: Number Lost	1-0	4-0
Penalties: Number-Yards	7-64	2-15
Punts-Yards	3-123	7-284
Average Yards Per Punt	41.0	40.6
Punt Returns-Yards	5-49	1-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards	1-40	5-113
Interception Returns-Yards	0-0	2-0
Fumble Returns-Yards		
Time of Possession	39:31	30:29
Third Down Conversions	10-14	4-16
Fourth Down Conversions		
Sacks By-Yards		

Individual Statistics NOTRE DAME

Rushing	Att.	Gain	Lost	Net	TD	LG
Brooks	20	96	1	95	1	15
Becton	14	63	0	63	1	13
Mirer	3	31	0	31	0	14
Zellers	6	22	0	22	0	6

C. Johnson Burris McDougal	1 1 4	14 5 9	0 0 16	14 5 -7	0 0 0	14 5 9
Passing Mirer McDougal Failla	Att. 24 3 2	Com. 15 1 1	Int. 0 1 1	Yds 221 20 12	TD 2 0 0	LG 25 20 12
Receiving Dawson Jarrell Griggs I. Smith Pollard Mayes Miller Brooks Chryplewicz C. Johnson	No. 3 2 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 1 1	Yds 38 27 47 14 21 45 1 24 16 20	TD 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0	LG 18 16 24 11 12 25 1 24 16 20		
Punting Hentrich	No. 3	Yds 123	Avg. 41.0	LG 49	In20 3	
Returns Miller	PR 5-49	KO 1-40	INT	FUM		
NAVY Rushing Van Matre Ingraham Smith B. James Hines Smart	Att. 25 13 8 6 1 2	Gain 102 59 18 15 6 3	Lost 32 0 0 2 0 9	Net 70 59 18 13 6 -6	TD 0 0 0 0 0 0	LG 14 13 5 9 6 3
Passing Van Matre Seoane	Att. 14 1	Com. 9 0	Int. 0 0	Yds 93 0	TD 1 0	LG 22 0
Van Matre	14	9	0	93	1	22
Van Matre Seoane Receiving B. James Screen Pritchard	14 1 No. 3 3 2	9 0 Yds 23 25 31	0 0 TD 0 0 1	93 0 LG 13 18 22	1	22